S. No. 1130 / 66 OG No. 16, 3980 (April 20, 1970)

[ REPUBLIC ACT NO. 6064, August 04, 1969 ]

AN ACT ADJUSTING THE SALARIES OF THE OFFICERS AND
PERSONNEL IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE, ACCOUNTING, BUDGET
AND FISCAL MANAGEMENT AND OTHER SERVICES OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in
Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The provisions of any law to the contrary notwithstanding, the
adjustments of the annual rates of salaries of the following positions under the
Office of the Secretary of Justice are hereby authorized, as follows:

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Salary Per Annum
From Adjusted Rate

One confidential assistant 10,800 12,600
One special assistant 8,400 10,080
One private secretary 8,400 10,080
One senior special investigator

(confidential) 6,000 7,200
One senior stenographer 4,800 5,760
One stenographer 4,200 5,040.
One senior clerk 3,960 4,760
One clerk 3,000 3,600
Two clerks IT at P3,060 5,088 6,120
Two clerks I (messenger) at P2,910 4,848 5,820
One janitor 2,400 2880

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES

One private secretary 7,200 8,640
One special investigator (confidential) 3,792 4,560
One senior stenographer 2,676 3,220
One stenographer 2,544 3,060
One senior clerk 2,676 3,220
One clerk II 2,544 3,060
One janitor 2,160 2,600

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Other Personnel

One supervising legal researcher 8,400 10,080
One researcher 6,000 7,200
One department librarian 9,600 11,520

One supervising librarian ~ —=---- 7,800



One research library assistant
One librarian

One cataloguer

One administrative supervisor
One executive assistant

One supervising clerk

One stenographer

Two stenographers at P5,040
One stenographer

One senior clerk

Two senior clerks at P4,760
One stenographer

Two stenographers at P3,060

7,200
6,480
6,600

12,000
8,640
5,760
7,200

10,080
4,760
4,760
9,520
4,760
6,120

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

One private secretary I

One special investigator (confidential)
One senior stenographer

One senior stenographer

One senior clerk

One clerk II

One janitor

5,112
5,400
4,800
2,676
2,676
2,544
2,160

GENERAL SERVICE STAFF

One head administrative assistant
One assistant chief

One administrative supervisor
One personnel officer

One senior appointment examiner
One supervising clerk

One supervising clerk

One senior clerk

One senior clerk

Two senior stenographers at P5,760
One stenographer

Two stenographers at P4,760

Two clerk typists at P3,600

One clerk typist

One clerk typist

Budget Section

One budget officer (CPA)
One budget examiner
One budget officer (CPA)
One budget officer (CPA)
One supervising clerk I
One budget aide

12,000
10,800
10,200
7,200
7,200
4,800
4,800
3,960
3,960
9,600
3,960
7,920
6,000
3,000
3,000

9,600
8,400
7,200
6,000
2,952
2,280

6,140
6,480
5,760
3,220
3,220
3,060
2,600

15,000
12,960
12,000
8,640
8,640
5,760
5,760
4,760
4,760
11,520
4,760
9,520
7,200
3,600
3,600

11,520
10,080
8,640
7,200
3,550
2,740



