[REPUBLIC ACT NO. 6064, August 04, 1969]

AN ACT ADJUSTING THE SALARIES OF THE OFFICERS AND PERSONNEL IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE, ACCOUNTING, BUDGET AND FISCAL MANAGEMENT AND OTHER SERVICES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The provisions of any law to the contrary notwithstanding, the adjustments of the annual rates of salaries of the following positions under the Office of the Secretary of Justice are hereby authorized, as follows:

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	Salary Per From	Annum Adjusted Rate	
One confidential assistant One special assistant One private secretary One senior special investigator (confidential) One senior stenographer One stenographer One stenographer One senior clerk One clerk Two clerks II at P3,060 Two clerks I (messenger) at P2,910 One janitor	10,800 8,400 8,400 6,000 4,800 4,200 3,960 3,000 5,088 4,848 2,400	12,600 10,080 10,080 7,200 5,760 5,040. 4,760 3,600 6,120 5,820 2880	
OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES			

One private secretary	7,200	8,640
One special investigator (confidential)	3,792	4,560
One senior stenographer	2,676	3,220
One stenographer	2,544	3,060
One senior clerk	2,676	3,220
One clerk II	2,544	3,060
One janitor	2,160	2,600

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Other Personnel

One supervising legal researcher	8,400	10,080
One researcher	6,000	7,200
One department librarian	9,600	11,520
One supervising librarian		7,800

One research library assistant	6,000	7,200
One librarian	5,400	6,480
One cataloguer		6,600
One administrative supervisor	10,200	12,000
One executive assistant	7,200	8,640
One supervising clerk	4,800	5,760
One stenographer	6,000	7,200
Two stenographers at P5,040	8,400	10,080
One stenographer	3,960	4,760
One senior clerk	3,960	4,760
Two senior clerks at P4,760	7,920	9,520
One stenographer	3,960	4,760
Two stenographers at P3,060	5,088	6,120

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

One private secretary I	5,112	6,140
One special investigator (confidential)	5,400	6,480
One senior stenographer	4,800	5,760
One senior stenographer	2,676	3,220
One senior clerk	2,676	3,220
One clerk II	2,544	3,060
One janitor	2,160	2,600

GENERAL SERVICE STAFF

One head administrative assistant One assistant chief One administrative supervisor One personnel officer	12,000 10,800 10,200 7,200	15,000 12,960 12,000 8,640
One senior appointment examiner	7,200	8,640
One supervising clerk	4,800	5,760
One supervising clerk	4,800	5,760
One senior clerk	3,960	4,760
One senior clerk	3,960	4,760
Two senior stenographers at P5,760	9,600	11,520
One stenographer	3,960	4,760
Two stenographers at P4,760	7,920	9,520
Two clerk typists at P3,600	6,000	7,200
One clerk typist	3,000	3,600
One clerk typist	3,000	3,600

Budget Section

One budget officer (CPA)	9,600	11,520
One budget examiner	8,400	10,080
One budget officer (CPA)	7,200	8,640
One budget officer (CPA)	6,000	7,200
One supervising clerk I	2,952	3,550
One budget aide	2,280	2,740